CABLE GLAND COMPRESSION SERIES
UK / Europe / Africa / North America T: +44 (0)141 810 9644  E: hhsales1@hubbell.com
Asia / Middle East / South America T: +44 (0)141 810 9666  E: hhsales2@hubbell.com
H
KE
-D
S-
50

501/423 C M32 Brass S
501/423 C 1¼" NPT Brass S
Order Example: 501/423 C M32 Brass S
Technical Data
Material Options Manufactured in Brass, Nickel Plated Brass or 316L Stainless Steel
Ingress Protection IP66, IP67 and IP68 (30 metres for 7 days, special instructions apply) to IEC/EN 60529 and NEMA 4X
Enclosure Protection IK10 to IEC 62262
Deluge Protection Deluge Protection to DTS01
Operating Temperature  -60°C to +100°C
Applications Suitable for use in Zone 1, Zone 21, Zone 2 and Zone 22
Approvals
Protection Class Ex II 2GD Ex db IIC Gb; Ex eb IIC Gb; Ex nR IIC Gc; Ex tb IIIC Db
ATEX Certificate No CML 19ATEX1167X
CML 19ATEX4507X (Ex nR)
IECEx Certificate No CML 19.0045X
CML 21.0012X (Ex nR)
UKEX Certificate No CML 21UKEX1161X
CML 21UKEX4133X (Ex nR)
Construction & Test Standards IEC/EN 62444 (Anchorage Type B), IEC/EN 60079-0, 1, 7, 15, 31
Marine Approvals
ABS: 19-LD1876514-1-PDA
BV: 43523/B0
DNV: TAE0000BS
Additional Certifications
CCC: 2020312313000319
CNEx: CNEx17 2858X
EAC: No EA3C RU C-GB.HA91.B.00264/21
EQM: 20-11-27224/Q20-11-000979/NB0007
Inmetro: IEx 14.0272X
India: PESO P450038
SONCAP: LCOGB049552-0500
NEC / CEC
NEC Protection Class Class I, Zone I, AEx eb IIC Gb; Zone 21, AEx tb IIIC Db
CEC Protection Class
Class I, Div.2 Groups ABCD;
Class II Div.2, Groups EFG; Class III